
BusMaps

Bus 235 Go to website

Direction
Randers Busterminal — Mariager Busterminal (Ny Havn-
evej / Mariager)

41 stops

Open route schedule

Randers Busterminal

Rosenørnsgade (Randers Kom)

Regionshospitalet Randers/Østervangsvej

Stjernekrydset/Nørre Boulevard (Randers Kom)

Nørre Boulevard/Nattergalvej (Randers Kom)

Vinkelvej/Nørre Boulevard (Randers Kom)

Nørre Allé/Mariagervej (Randers Kom)

Energivej/Mariagervej (Randers Kom)

Irisvej/Mariagervej (Randers Kom)

Randers Badmintonhal/Mariagervej

Langvangen/Mariagervej (Randers Kom)

Langvang Idrætscenter/Mariagervej (Randers Kom)

Randers Nørreskov/Mariagervej

Borup Byvej/Mariagervej (Randers Kom)

Stengårdsvej/Mariagervej (Randers Kom)

Bjergby (Randers Kom)

Hastrup (Randers Kom)

Spentrup/Frk Sophiesvej (Randers Kom)

Spentrup/Bjergbyvej (Randers Kom)

Spentrup/Rønneparken (Randers Kom)

Spentrup/Bispevangen (Randers Kom)

Route schedule
Randers Busterminal — Mariager Busterminal (Ny Havn-
evej / Mariager)

Monday 06:10-19:15

Tuesday 06:10-19:15

Wednesday 06:10-19:15

Thursday 06:10-19:15

Friday 06:10-19:15

Saturday 09:15-17:15

Sunday 09:15-17:15

Route info

Direction: Randers Busterminal

Stops: 41

Trip Duration: 0 hour 43 min
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Spentrup/Frejasvej (Randers Kom)

Birke Alle/Stationsvej (Randers Kom)

Spentrup/Stationsvej (Randers Kom)

Spentrup/Bindeledet (Randers Kom)

Spentrup Kirke (Randers Kom)

Spentrup/Industrivej (Randers Kom)

Hvidsten/Toftevænget (Randers Kom)

Hvidsten (Randers Kom)

Hvidsten/Asfergvej (Randers Kom)

Gassum (Randers Kom)

Gassum Kirke (Randers Kom)

Kjellerup (Kjellerupvej / Mariagerfjord Kommune)

Hemvej (Randersvej / Mariagerfjord Kommune)

Gunderupvej (Randersvej / Mariagerfjord Kommun

Vest Hemvej (Randersvej / Mariagerfjord Kommun

Munkhøjvej (Randersvej / Mariagerfjord Kommune

Klostermarken (Randersvej / Mariagerfjord Komm.)

Gl. Hobrovej (Randersvej / Mariager / Mariagerfjor

Teglgade (Fjordgade / Mariagerfjord Kommune)

Mariager Busterminal (Ny Havnevej / Mariager)



Direction
Mariager Busterminal (Ny Havnevej / Mariager) — Ran-
ders Busterminal

42 stops

Open route schedule

Mariager Busterminal (Ny Havnevej / Mariager)

Teglgade (Fjordgade / Mariagerfjord Kommune)

Gl. Hobrovej (Randersvej / Mariager / Mariagerfjor

Klostermarken (Randersvej / Mariagerfjord Komm.)

Munkhøjvej (Randersvej / Mariagerfjord Kommune

Vest Hemvej (Randersvej / Mariagerfjord Kommun

Gunderupvej (Randersvej / Mariagerfjord Kommun

Hemvej (Randersvej / Mariagerfjord Kommune)

Kjellerup (Kjellerupvej / Mariagerfjord Kommune)

Gassum Kirke (Randers Kom)

Gassum (Randers Kom)

Hvidsten/Asfergvej (Randers Kom)

Hvidsten (Randers Kom)

Hvidsten/Toftevænget (Randers Kom)

Spentrup/Industrivej (Randers Kom)

Spentrup Kirke (Randers Kom)

Spentrup/Bindeledet (Randers Kom)

Spentrup/Stationsvej (Randers Kom)

Birke Alle/Stationsvej (Randers Kom)

Spentrup/Frejasvej (Randers Kom)

Spentrup/Bispevangen (Randers Kom)

Spentrup/Rønneparken (Randers Kom)

Spentrup/Bjergbyvej (Randers Kom)

Spentrup/Frk Sophiesvej (Randers Kom)

Route schedule
Mariager Busterminal (Ny Havnevej / Mariager) — Ran-
ders Busterminal

Monday 05:40-19:28

Tuesday 05:40-19:28

Wednesday 05:40-19:28

Thursday 05:40-19:28

Friday 05:40-19:28

Saturday 08:30-16:05

Sunday 08:30-16:05

Route info

Direction: Mariager Busterminal (Ny Havnevej / Mariager)

Stops: 42

Trip Duration: 0 hour 38 min
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Hastrup (Randers Kom)

Bjergby (Randers Kom)

Stengårdsvej/Mariagervej (Randers Kom)

Borup Byvej/Mariagervej (Randers Kom)

Randers Nørreskov/Mariagervej

Langvang Idrætscenter/Mariagervej (Randers Kom)

Langvangen/Mariagervej (Randers Kom)

Randers Badmintonhal/Mariagervej

Mariagervej/Ringboulevarden (Randers Kom)

Irisvej/Mariagervej (Randers Kom)

Energivej/Mariagervej (Randers Kom)

Nørre Allé/Mariagervej (Randers Kom)

Vinkelvej/Nørre Boulevard (Randers Kom)

Nørre Boulevard/Nattergalvej (Randers Kom)

Stjernekrydset/Nørre Boulevard (Randers Kom)

Regionshospitalet Randers/Østervangsvej

Rosenørnsgade (Randers Kom)

Randers Busterminal

235 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Randers

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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